
Active TSAC Subcommittees: 
 

Contact the Chair of the Subcommittee if interested in participating.  

 

 Recommendations for the Improvement of Automatic Identification System Encoding for 

Towing Vessels (AIS) – Mr. Dan Nutt; 206-774-8913; Dan.Nutt@Kirbycorp.com   

 

 Recommendations Regarding Manning of Inspected Towing Vessels (Short Title: Manning) – 

Ms. Cathy Hammond; 859-689-7707;  Chammond@inlandmarineservices.com & Mr. Michael Vitt; 

504-828-3296; mvitt@enbisso.com    

 

 Recommendations to Create Standardized Terminology for the Towing Vessel Industry (Short 

Title: Terminology) – Mr. Eric Johansson; 718-409-2856; safemariner@me.com 

 

 Recommendations for Evaluating Placement of Structures Adjacent to or Within the Navigable 

Channel (Short Title: Infrastructure Affecting Navigation) - Mr. Eric Johansson; 718-409-2856; 

safemariner@me.com  & Mr. Michael Vitt; 504-828-3296; mvitt@enbisso.com 

 

 Recommendations for Designation of Narrow Channels (Short Title: Narrow Channels) - Mr. 

Michael Vitt phone: (504) 828-3296 email: mvitt@enbisso.com & Mr. Matt Lagarde; 225-562-5050; 

MLLagarde@AEPRiverOps.com 

 

 Recommendations for the Repair, Maintenance, and Utilization of Towing Gear (Short Title: 

Towing Gear) – Mr. Russell Luttman; 206-332-8037; russell.luttman@crowley.com & Mr. Steve 

Kress; 718-273-6300; kress_s@mcallistertowing.com  

 

 Recommendations Regarding Steel Repair of Inspected Towing Vessels on Inland Service 

(Short Title: Steel Hull Repair) – Mr. Patrick Folan; 251-300-0017; pat@pelicanpassage.com & 

Mr. Brian Guidry; 985-696-7484; brian.guidry@chouest.com 

 

 Recommendations for Mid-Stream Liquefied Natural Gas and Compressed Natural Gas 

Refueling of Towing Vessels (Short Title: LNG/CNG Mid-Stream Refueling) – Mr. Jerry Crooks; 

713-230-1876; Jerry.Crooks@shell.com & Mr. Steve Caldwell; 562-972-5286; SteveC@Foss.com   

 

 Recommendations for Improvement of Coast Guard Marine Casualty Reporting (Short Title: 

Marine Casualty Reporting) – Mr. Lee LeBeouf; 504-366-2871; LeeLLMarine@aol.com & Ms. Jo-

Ann Salyers; 504-236-4962; JoAnn@SalyersSolutions.com 

 

 Recommendations to Establish Criteria for Identification of Air Draft for Towing Vessels and 

Tows (Short Title: Air Draft) – Mr. Steve Huttman; 409-744-6311; shuttman@gandhtowing.com 

 


